504246157 02/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292835

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BENJAMIN WATERS			02/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	WIBOT	WIBOTIC INC.		
Street Address:	4000 M	4000 MASON ROAD		
Internal Address:	FLUKE	FLUKE HALL, SUITE 300		
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98195	98195		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:				
Application Number		15438723		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	15438723 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b the e-mail address first; if that is u c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 1-888-691-4332 aaron@boswellip.com BOSWELL IP LAW 999 3RD AVE, SUITE 700 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1-888-691-4332 aaron@boswellip.com BOSWELL IP LAW 999 3RD AVE, SUITE 700		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1-888-691-4332 aaron@boswellip.com BOSWELL IP LAW 999 3RD AVE, SUITE 700 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1-888-691-4332 aaron@boswellip.com BOSWELL IP LAW 999 3RD AVE, SUITE 700 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 WIBOTP102	ent via US Mail.	

source=WIBOTP102_Assignment - signed#page2.tif

I/WE, Benjamin Waters ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Detection and Navigation in Wireless Charging" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- ✓ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, who are associated with customer number 141966, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. US 15/438,723, filed February 21, 2017) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____;
- is filed concurrently herewith;

WiBotic Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 1 of 2

~	Ν
lu	the second
por	

Inventor's Signature

February 21, 2017

Date

Benjamin Waters

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2